KASSON CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA
Wednesday, September 28, 2022
6:00 PM

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

6:00 A.

COUNCIL

Approve agenda - Make additions, deletions or corrections at this time.

Consent Agenda - All matters listed under Item 2, Consent Agenda, are considered to be routine and non-
controversial by the City Council and will be enacted with one motion. There will not be separate discussion of these
items unless a Council Member so requests, in which case the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and will

be considered separately.
a. Minutes from September 14, 2022
b. Claims processed after the September 14, 2022 regular meeting, as audited for payment

c. Evaluations:
i. Nancy Hackenmiller Library Assistant At Top of Scale Grade 3 Step 7 $21.53

d. Committee/Commission/Board Minutes:
i. Fire Department Minutes - September
ii. Library Board Minutes - August

VISITORS TO THE COUNCIL
MAYOR'’S REPORT

PUBLIC FORUM

- May not be used to continue discussion on an agenda item that already had been held as a public hearing.
- This section is limited to 15 minutes and each speaker is limited to 4 minutes.

- Speakers not heard will be first to present at the next Council meeting.

- Speakers will only be recognized once.

- Matters under negotiation, litigation or related to personnel will not be discussed.

- Questions posed by a speaker will generally be responded to in writing.

- Speakers will be required to state their name and their address for the record.

PUBLIC HEARING
1. Alcohol Ordinance 110 addition

COMMITTEE REPORT

OLD BUSINESS

1. Set Fee for Taproom on-sale

2. Xcel Agreement

3. Tax Sale Worksheet DeGroot Property

NEW BUSINESS
1. Billboard Lease

ADMINISTRATOR’S REPORT
1. Report



i.  White Paper
ii. Water service questions

ENGINEER’S REPORT

PERSONNEL

1. Retirement of Patricia Shafer-Gottschalk — Library Director - Effective 12/31/22
2. Retirement of Nancy Zaworski — Finance Director — Effective 12/15/22

3. Administrative Assistant Hiring Recommendation

ATTORNEY

CORRESPONDENCE

1. Preliminary Budget

2. Ice Arena Report

3. 2023 Preliminary Budget

ADJOURN
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09/15/22
14:17:23

CITY OF KASSON
Claim Approval List
For the Accounting Period: 9/22

Page:

1 of 4
Report ID: AP100V

For Pay Date: 09/15/22
For Pay Date = 09/15/22
* Over spent expenditure
Claim/ Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
40074 2381 CUSTOM ALARM 51.90
527863 08/25/22 12V BATTERY 10.38 101 310 4310 220 1010
527863 08/25/22 12V BATTERY 10.38 601 943 4943 220 1010
527863 08/25/22 12V BATTERY 10.38 602 948 4948 220 1010
527863 08/25/22 12V BATTERY 10.38 604 957 4957 220 1010
527863 08/25/22 12V BATTERY 10.38 605 963 4963 220 1010
527863 08/25/22 SALES TAX 0.71 604 957 4957 220 1010
527863 08/25/22 SALES TAX -0.71 604 2025 1010
527863 08/25/22 D C TRANSIT TAX 0.05 604 957 4957 220 1010
527863 08/25/22 D C TRANSIT TAX -0.05 604 2026 1010
Total for Vendor: 51.90
40075 5156 DODGE COUNTY INDEPENDENT/DODGE 624.00
14397 08/13/22 FESTIVAL ADS 624.00% 877 100 4000 430 1010
Total for Vendor: 624,00
40078 77 HAWKINS INC 6,493.63
6263954 08/15/22 CHLORINE CYLINDERS 60.00 601 943 4943 210 1010
6273186 08/16/22 ALUM SULFATE LIQUID 6,433.63 602 947 4947 211 1010
Total for Vendor: 6,493.63
40079 43 KASSON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 150.00
09/14/22 CHAMB BUCKS-'SHOP LOCAL PROMO' 150.00 290 650 4650 343 1010
Total for Vendor: 150.00
40073 6405 MAGUIRE IRON INC 223,250.00
08/30/22 REQ #7~-FAIRGROUNDS WATER TOWER 223,250.00 601 1650 1010
Total for Vendor: 223,250.00
40080 4685 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC 47.70
1411000752 08/18/22 LOCAL REDUNDANT STORAGE 47.70% 101 210 4210 309 1010

Total for Vendor:

47.70



09/15/22
14:17:23

CITY OF KASSON

Claim Approval List

Page: 2 of 4
Report ID: AP100V

For the Accounting Period: 9/22
For Pay Date: 09/15/22
For Pay Date = 09/15/22
* . Over spent expenditure
Claim/ Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO {# Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Account
40083 2876 PAUSTIS WINE COMPANY 401.00
174515 08/12/22 LIQUOR 200,00 609 975 4975 251 1010
174515 08/12/22 FREIGHT 4.00 609 975 4975 335 1010
175554 08/24/22 WINE 192.00 609 975 4975 251 1010
175554 08/24/22 FREIGHT 5.00 609 975 4975 335 1010
Total for Vendor: 401.00
40082 2289 SL CONTRACTING, INC 87,257.64
08/24/22 REQ #1-LIBRARY PARKING LOT 20,000.00 211 550 4550 530 1010
08/24/22 REQ #1-LIBRARY PARKING LOT 15,067.68 101 311 4311 400 1010
08/24/22 REQ #1-LIONS PARK PARKING LOT 52,189.96 101 311 4311 400 1010
Total for Vendor: 87,257.64
40084 3382 VERIZON WIRELESS 1,424.16
9913901407 08/20/22 CELL PHONES-P D 719.43 101 210 4210 321 1010
9913901407 08/20/22 CELL PHONES-STREETS 91.30 101 310 4310 321 1010
9913901407 08/20/22 CELL PHONES-PARKS 74.10 101 510 4510 321 1010
9913901407 08/20/22 CELL PHONES-WATER 76.62 601 944 4944 321 1010
9913901407 08/20/22 CELL PHONES-WW 38.31 602 949 4949 321 1010
9913901407 08/20/22 CELL PHONES-WW PLANT 38.31 602 947 4947 321 1010
9913901407 08/20/22 CELL PHONE-P W DIRECTOR 41.27 604 959 4959 321 1010
9913901407 08/20/22 CELL PHONES-ELECTRIC 300.58 604 959 4959 321 1010
9913901407 08/20/22 CELL PHONE-ARENA 44,24 606 516 4516 321 1010
Total for Vendor: 1,424.16
# of Claims 9 Total: 319,700.03



09/15/22
14:17:25

CITY OF KASSON

Fund Summary for Claims

For the Accounting Period:

9/22

Page: 3 of 4
Report ID: AP110

Fund/Account Amount

101 General Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $68,200.55
211 Library Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $20,000.00
290 Economic Development

1010 CASH-OPERATING $150.00
601 Water Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $223,397.00
602 Sewer Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $6,520.63
604 Electric Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $352,23
605 Storm Water

1010 CASH-OPERATING $10.38
606 ICE ARENA

1010 CASH-OPERATING $44.24
609 Liquor Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $401.00
877 Festival in Park Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $624.00

Total:

$319,700.03



09/15/22
14:17:25

CITY OF KASSON Page: 4 of 4

Claim Approval Signature Page Report ID: AP100A
For the Accounting Period: 9 / 22

CITY OF KASSON
401 5TH STREET SE
KASSON, MN 55844-2204

The claim batch dated

APPROVED \Q‘}/ \}\J Counci’

Council Member

are ppfoved for payment,
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09/20/22 CITY OF KASSON Page: 1 of 8
11:55:37 Claim Approval List Report ID: AP100V
For the Accounting Period: 9/22
For Pay Date: 09/20/22
For Pay Date = 09/20/22
¥ ... Over spent expenditure
Claim/ Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
40095 2529 A H HERMEL COMPANY 450.09
942747 09/01/22 POP FOR RESALE 391.11 609 975 4975 254 1010
942747 09/01/22 BAGS 50.03 609 975 4875 210 1010
942747 09/01/22 SALES TAX 3.44 609 975 4975 210 1010
942747 09/01/22 SALES TAX ~3.44 609 2025 1010
942747 09/01/22 D C TRANSIT TAX 0.25 609 975 4975 210 1010
942747 09/01/22 D C TRANSIT TAX -0.25 609 2026 1010
942747 09/01/22 FREIGHT 8.95 609 975 4875 335 1010
Total for Vendor: 450.09
40086 6464 ALBERS, IAN 325.91
09/13/22 21.7 MILES-VARIOUS MTGS 13.56%* 290 650 4650 331 1010
09/13/22 11,0 MILES-INSPECTIONS 6.88% 290 650 4650 331 1010
09/13/22 187.5 MILES-CONNECT COMMUNITIE 117.19 290 650 4650 333 1010
09/13/22 REGISTR-CONNECT COMMUNITIES 100.00 290 650 4650 333 1010
09/14/22 CHAMBER MTG LUNCH SUPPLIES 88,28 290 650 4650 430 1010
Total for Vendor: 325,91
40096 1012 BELLBOY CORPORATION 1,798.40
96254500 08/25/22 LIQUOR 1,520.95 609 975 4975 251 1010
96254500 08/25/22 FREIGHT 20.00 609 975 4975 335 1010
96359600 09/01/22 LIQUOR 148.45 609 975 4975 251 1010
96359600 09/01/22 NA BEVERAGE 95.00 609 975 4975 254 1010
96359600 09/01/22 FREIGHT 14.00 609 975 4975 335 1010
Total for Vendor: 1,798.40
40097 5239 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN WINE & 4,652.18
345389763 08/24/22 LIQUOR 1,601.75 609 975 4975 251 1010
345389763 08/24/22 WINE 472,00 609 975 4975 251 1010
345389763 08/24/22 MIXES 129,20 609 875 4975 254 1010
345389763 08/24/22 FREIGHT 30.11 609 975 4975 335 1010
345482685 08/31/22 LIQUOR 2,055.49 609 975 4975 251 1010
345482685 08/31/22 WINE 280,00 609 975 4875 251 1010
345482685 08/31/22 MIXES 47.32 609 975 4975 254 1010
345482685 08/31/22 FREIGHT 36.31 609 975 4975 335 1010

Total for Vendor:

4,652.18



09/20/22
11:55:37

For Pay Date =

*

09/20/22

Over spent expenditure

CITY OF KASSON
Claim Approval List

For the Accounting Period:

For Pay Date: 09/20/22

9/22

Report ID: APLOOV

Page:

2 of 8

Claim/ Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Account

40088 5098 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 1,018.14
08/02/22 FROZEN POPS/ICE 20.98 875 210 4210 210 1010
08/03/22 TACTICAL WEAPON MNT LIGHT 123.76 101 210 4210 240 1010
08/08/22 HANSON-ARMORERS COURSE 250.00 101 210 4210 333 1010
08/10/22 K-9 TUG TOYS 59.98 101 210 4210 240 1010
08/09/22 U.S. FLAG 55.21 101 210 4210 210 1010
08/11/22 AED BATTERY 174.00 101 210 4210 210 1010
08/10/22 GUN CLN KIT/HOPPES BORESNAKE 26.71 101 210 4210 210 1010
08/16/22 TARGETS 254.70 101 210 4210 240 1010
08/29/22 STAMPS 52.80 101 210 4210 210 1010

40089 5098 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 163.70
09/01/22 LIBRARY SUPPLIES 20.99 211 550 4550 210 1010
09/01/22 BOOKS 15.95 211 550 4550 218 1010
09/01/22 AUDIO BOOKS/CD's 74.88 211 580 4550 219 1010
09/01/22 LIBRARY ADVERTISING 51.88 211 550 4550 343 1010

Total for Vendor: 1,181.84

40098 5836 CARLOS CREEK WINERY 660,00
23759 08/25/22 WINE 660.00 609 975 4975 251 1010

Total for Vendor: 660.00

40099 6270 CHAOTIC GCOD BREWING 148.50
2285 09/02/22 BEER 148.50 609 975 4975 252 1010

Total for Vendor: 148.50

40100 5667 CINTAS 159.64
4129380076 08/25/22 MATS~L,.S. 79.82% 609 979 4979 410 1010
4130092141 09/01/22 MATS-L,S, 79.82% 609 979 4979 410 1010

Total for Vendor: 159.64

40090 3910 DOYLE CONNER CO. 2,630.00
11450 08/25/22 REPATIR CONCRETE CONTAINMENT 2,630.00 602 947 4947 400 1010

Total for

Vendor:

2,630.00



09/20/22
11:55:37

CITY OF KASSON
Claim Approval List
For the Accounting Period: 9/22
For Pay Date: 09/20/22

Report ID: AP100V

Page:

3 of 8

For Pay Date = 09/20/22
* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim/ Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
40091 2163 FLEXIBLE PIPE TOOL COMPANY 1,553.50
27946 08/23/22 200' LATERAL CLEAN CART 1,553.50% 210 650 4650 430 1010
Total for Vendor: 1,553.50
40092 6301 HY-VEE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 110.43
08/11/22 JUICE/WATER 35.59%* 609 975 4975 259 1010
09/02/22 JUICE 29,43% 609 975 4975 259 1010
09/02/22 TOOTSIE POPS 9.99 609 976 4976 343 1010
09/02/22 SALES TAX 0.69 609 976 4976 343 1010
09/02/22 SALES TAX -0.69 609 2025 i010
09/02/22 D C TRANSIT TAX 0.05 609 976 4976 343 1010
09/02/22 D C TRANSIT TAX -0.05 609 2026 1010
09/02/22 CLEANER 4.99% 609 976 4976 210 1010
09/02/22 SALES TAX 0.34% 609 976 4976 210 1010
038/02/22 SALES TAX -0.34 609 2025 1010
09/02/22 D C TRANSIT TAX 0.02% 609 976 4976 210 1010
09/02/22 D C TRANSIT TAX -0.02 609 2026 1010
09/08/22 JUICE 10.47* 609 975 4975 259 1010
09/08/22 CUPS 9.98 609 975 4975 254 1010
09/08/22 CUPS 9.98 609 975 4975 254 1010
Total for Vendor: 110.43
40101 25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR CO 5,018.86
2127967 09/01/22 LIQUOR 2,131.32 609 975 4975 251 1010
2127967 09/01/22 FREIGHT 38.37 609 975 4975 335 1010
2127968 09/01/22 WINE 525.36 609 975 4975 251 1010
2127968 09/01/22 FREIGHT 18.98 609 975 4975 335 1010
2127963 09/01/22 MIXES 74.00 609 975 4975 254 1010
2127969 09/01/22 FREIGHT 3.80 609 975 4975 335 1010
2122528 08/25/22 LIQUOR 797.55 609 975 4975 251 1010
2122529 08/25/22 WINE 1,429.47 609 975 4975 251 1010

Total for Vendor: 5,018.86



09/20/22 CITY OF KASSON

Page: 4 of 8

11:55:37 Claim Approval List Report ID: AP100V
For the Accounting Period: 9/22
For Pay Date: 09/20/22
For Pay Date = 09/20/22
* . Over spent expenditure
Claim/ Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Account
40102 6342 KINNEY CREEK BREWERY 210.00
1919 08/26/22 BEER 140.00 609 875 4975 252 1010
1932 09/01/22 BEER 70.00 609 975 4975 252 1010
Total for Vendor: 210.00
40149 376 MN DEPT OF HEALTH 32.00
09/19/22 THOE-CLASS C WATER OPER EXAM 32.00% 601 944 4944 430 1010
Total for Vendor: 32.00
40103 60 NORTHERN BEVERAGE DIST. CO. LL 8,415.60
998915 08/25/22 BEER 3,823.00 609 975 4975 252 1010
998915 08/25/22 NA BEVERAGE 20.90 609 975 4975 254 1010
998915 08/25/22 FREIGHT 2.00 609 975 4975 335 1010
1002186 09/01/22 BEER 4,567.70 609 975 4975 252 1010
1002186 09/01/22 FREIGHT 2.00 609 975 4975 335 1010
Total for Vendor: 8,415.60
40093 4919 PEOPLE'S ENERGY COOPERATIVE 70.05
2289800 09/06/22 ELEC SERV-CEMETERY 8/1-9/1 30.36 101 518 4518 380 1010
2289800 09/06/22 ELEC SERV-STR LT-LETH SUBD 8/ 39.69 101 316 4316 380 1010
Total for Vendor: 70.05
40104 23 PHILLIPS WINE & SPIRITS 6,086.07
6451583 08/25/22 LIQUOR 2,646.26 609 975 4975 251 1010
6451584 08/25/22 WINE 311.91 609 975 4975 251 1010
6451585 08/25/22 FREIGHT 1.90 609 975 4975 335 1010
6455415 09/01/22 LIQUOR 2,730.55 609 975 4975 251 1010
6455415 09/01/22 FREIGHT 36.55 609 975 4975 335 1010
6455416 09/01/22 LIQUOR 217.70 609 975 4975 251 1010
6455416 09/01/22 FREIGHT 9.49 609 975 4975 335 1010
6455417 09/01/22 MIXES 126.00 609 975 4975 254 1010
6455417 09/01/22 FREIGHT 5.71 609 975 4975 335 1010

Total for Vendor: 6,086.07



09/20/22
11:55:37

For Pay Date

*

CITY OF KASSON

Claim Approval List

For the Accounting Period: 9/22
For Pay Date: 09/20/22

09/20/22

... Over spent expenditure

Report ID: APLOOV

Page: 5 of 8

Claim/ Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account

40105 6500 RIVERCITY REFRIGERATION 428,25
32423 09/05/22 COOLER REPAIR-LIGHTS 428.25 609 979 4979 400 1010

Total for Vendor: 428.25

40106 63 SCHOTT DIST CO INC 23,340.55
482212 08/25/22 BEER 7,571.95 609 975 4975 252 1010
482212 08/25/22 NA BEVERAGE 318.25 609 975 4975 254 1010
482213 08/25/22 WINE 210.00 609 975 4975 251 1010
482213 08/25/22 LIQUOR 135.00 609 975 4975 251 1010
483203 09/01/22 BEER 14,758.60 609 975 4975 252 1010
483203 09/01/22 NA BEVERAGE 165.75 609 975 4975 254 1010
483213 09/01/22 LIQUOR 108.00 609 975 4975 251 1010
483213 09/01/22 WINE 73.00 609 975 4875 251 1010

Total for Vendor: 23,340.55

40107 3850 SOUTHERN GLAZER'S WINE & 1,536.78
2253360 08/31/22 WINE 776.00 609 975 4975 251 1010
2253360 08/31/22 FREIGHT 10.85 609 975 4975 335 1010
2253361 08/31/22 LIQUOR 561.40 609 975 4975 251 1010
2253361 08/31/22 WINE 176.00 609 975 4975 251 1010
2253361 08/31/22 FREIGHT 12,53 609 975 4975 335 1010

Total for Vendor: 1,536.78

40108 6231 SxSE MN BREWING CO. 430.00
53148 08/26/22 BEER 174.00 609 975 4975 252 1010
54105 09/02/22 BEER 66,00 609 975 4975 252 1010
53876 09/09/22 BEER 190.00 609 975 4975 252 1010

Total for Vendor: 430.00

40109 5047 WATERVILLE FOOD & ICE INC 943.65
04-213041 06/07/22 ICE-L.S. 256,35% 609 975 4975 257 1010
04-214141 08/30/22 ICE-L.S. 211.,97% 609 975 4975 257 1010
04-214230 09/06/22 ICE-L.S. 184 .55% 609 975 4975 257 1010
06-202288 09/09/22 ICE-L.S. 290,78% 609 975 4975 257 1010

Total for Vendor:

943.65



09/20/22
11:55:37

For Pay Date = 09/20/22

* ... Over spent expenditure

CITY OF KASSON
Claim Approval List
For the Accounting Period: 9/22

For Pay Date: 09/20/22

Report ID: AP1O0V

Page:

6 of 8

Claim/ Check

Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
40094 388 WESCO RECEIVABLES CORP 451,24
101474 08/31/22 URD KIT, 25 PCS 451,24 604 957 4957 220 1010
Total for Vendor: 451.24
40110 2407 WINE MERCHANTS 752.38
7393941 09/01/22 WINE 739.07 609 975 4975 251 1010
7393941 09/01/22 FREIGHT 13.31 609 975 4975 335 1010
Total for Vendor: 752.38
# of Claims 25 Total: 61,385,92



09/20/22 CITY OF KASSON Page: 7 of B
11:55:38 Fund Summary for Claims Report ID: AP110
For the Accounting Period: 9/22

Fund/Account Amount

101 General Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $1,067.21
210 STABILIZATION FUND

1010 CASH-OPERATING $1,553.50
211 Library Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $163.70
290 Economic Development

1010 CASH~OPERATING $325.91
601 Water Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $32.,00
602 Sewer Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $2,630.00
604 Electric Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $451.24
609 Liquor Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $55,141.38
875 Community Policing Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $20.98

Total: $61,385.92



09/20/22 CITY OF KASSON Page: B of 8
11:55:38 Claim Approval Signature Page Report ID: AP100A

For the Accounting Period: 9 / 22

CITY OF KASSON
401 5TH STREET SE
KASSON, MN 55944-2204

The claim batch dated | ‘\L are approved for payment.

APPROVED ~ o\\;r} j er
unci ember
|
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09/22/22 CITY OF KASSON Page: 1 of 4
09:55:49 Claim Approval List Report ID: APLOOV
For the Accounting Period: 9/22
For Pay Date: 09/22/22
* .,. Over spent expenditure
Claim/ Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
40167 E 108 MN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 29,715.00
09/13/22 AUG.-UTILITIES SALES TAX 492,00 601 2025 1010
08/13/22 AUG,-UTILITIES SALES TAX 26,881.00 604 2025 1010
09/13/22 AUG.-SALES TAX PAYABLE 17.00 101 2025 1010
09/13/22 AUG.-SALES TAX PAYABLE 14.00 211 2025 1010
09/13/22 AUG.-SALES TAX PAYABLE 29.00 604 2025 1010
09/13/22 AUG.-SALES TAX ADJUSTMENT -2.00 101 2025 1010
09/13/22 AUG.-USE TAX PAYABLE 188,00 101 2025 1010
09/13/22 AUG.-USE TAX PAYABLE 101.00 604 2025 1010
09/13/22 AUG.-USE TAX PAYABLE 56.00 609 2025 1010
09/13/22 AUG.-UTILITES-D.C. TRANS TAX 35.00 601 2026 1010
09/13/22 AUG.-UTILITES-D.C. TRANS TAX 1,875.00 604 2026 1010
09/13/22 AUG.-D.C. TRANSIT TAX PAYABLE 1.00 101 2026 1010
09/13/22 AUG.-D.C., TRANSIT TAX PAYABLE 1.00 211 2026 1010
09/13/22 AUG.-D,C. TRANSIT TAX PAYABLE 2.00 604 2026 1010
09/13/22 AUG.-D.C. TRANS USE TAX PAYABL 13.00 101 2026 1010
09/13/22 AUG.-D.C. TRANS USE TAX PAYABL 8.00 211 2026 1010
09/13/22 AUG.-D.C. TRANS USE TAX PAYABL 4,00 604 2026 1010
Total for Vendor: 29,715.00
40168 )y 973 MN DEPT OF REVENUE 13,727.00
09/14/22 AUG,-LIQUOR STORE SALES TAX 13,029.00 609 2025 1010
09/14/22 AUG.-LIQUOR STORE D C TRANS TX 698.00 609 2026 1010
Total for Vendor: 13,727.00
40170 5671 RECREATION BY LEMMIE JONES LLC 11,250.00
RLJ2022-02 08/30/22 PYMNT #1-ANN'L K.,A.C. MAIN 11,250.00 101 514 4514 221 1010
Total for Vendor: 11,250.00
40169 E 2006 SEMCAC 150.00
0465-06 09/19/22 REFUND OVERPAY-T FERGUSON 75.00 604 2212 1010
0946-12 09/19/22 REFUND OVERPAY-S HRTANEK 75.00 604 2212 1010



09/22/22 CITY OF KASSON Page: 2 of 4
09:55:49 Claim Approval List Report ID: AP100V
For the Accounting Period: 9/22
For Pay Date: 09/22/22
* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim/ Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
40186 E 2006 SEMCAC 150.00
1863-01 09/20/22 REFUND OVERPAY-D KAUTZ 75.00 604 2212 1010
1399-09 09/20/22 REFUND OVERPAY~A LYKE 75.00 604 2212 1010
Total for Vendor: 300.00
# of Claims 5 Total: 54,992.00
Total Electronic Claims 43,742.00
Total Non-Electronic Claims 11250.00
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09:55:50 Fund Summary for Claims Report ID: AP110
For the Accounting Period: 9/22

Fund/Account Amount

101 General Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $11,467.00
211 Library Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $23.00
601 Water Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $527.00
604 Electric Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $29,192.00
609 Liquor Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $13,783.00

Total: $54,992.00
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09:55:50 Claim Approval Signature Page Report ID: AP100A
For the Accounting Period: 9 / 22

CITY OF KASSON
401 5TH STREET SE
KASSON. MN 55944-2204

The claim batch dated A are approved for payment.

APPROVED \(\RL\ ,(\?\ bunci rw?%/
)\ Q

Council Member
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For the Accounting Period:
For Pay Date: 09/29/22

For Pay Date = 09/29/22

*

Over spent expenditure

CITY OF KASSON

Claim Approval List

9/22

Report ID: AP100V

Page: 1 of 12 )b

Claim/ Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line §$ PO # Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Account
40112 3194 AMERICAN LEGAL PUBLISHING 1,120.71
19223 08/31/22 SUPPLEMENT EDIT 993.96 101 113 4113 430 1010
19301 08/31/22 FOLIO/INTERNET SUPPL PAGES 126.75 101 113 4113 430 1010
Total for Vendor: 1,120.71
40136 5049 ARTISAN BEER COMPANY 110.80
3558863 09/08/22 BEER 110.80 609 975 4975 252 1010
Total for Vendor: 110.80
40113 203 BAKER & TAYLOR INC 162,19
2036976873 08/29/22 BOOKS 65.68 211 550 4550 218 1010
2036982923 08/31/22 BOOKS 46.51 211 550 4550 218 1010
2036987859 09/06/22 BOOKS 50.00 211 550 4550 218 1010
Total for Vendor: 162,19
40137 1012 BELLBOY CORPORATION 404,75
96441300 09/08/22 LIQUOR 394.75 609 975 4975 251 1010
96441300 09/08/22 FREIGHT 10.00 609 975 4975 335 1010
Total for Vendor: 404.75
40138 5239 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN WINE & 1,076.75
345572227 09/07/22 LIQUOR 1,066.71 609 975 4975 251 1010
345572227 09/07/22 FREIGHT 10.04 609 975 4975 335 io10
Total for Vendor: 1,076.75
40114 2410 CENTRAL MN MUNICIPAL POWER AGE 387,159.60
7341 08/31/22 CMMPA DUES-AUG. 1,500.00 604 959 4959 334 1010
7341 08/31/22 FEES FOR SERVICES 1,928.08 604 959 4959 430 1010
7341 08/31/22 PURCH'D POWER 284,740.27 604 956 4956 381 1010
7341 08/31/22 PURCH'D POWER-TRANSMISSION 49,723.25 604 956 4956 381 1010
7341 08/31/22 CAPACITY PURCHASED-AUG, 47,981.48 604 956 4956 381 1010
7341 08/31/22 CIP MONTHLY ASSMNT-AUG, 1,286.52 604 959 4959 429 1010

Total for Vendor:

387,159.60
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For the Accounting Period:

09/29/22
* ... Over spent expenditure

For Pay Date =

CITY OF KASSON
Claim Approval List
9/22
For Pay Date: 09/29/22

Page:

2 of 12

Report ID: AP10O0OV

Claim/ Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
40139 6270 CHAOTIC GOOD BREWING 148.50
2287 09/09/22 BEER 148.50 609 975 4975 252 1010
Total for Vendor: 148.50
40171 4340 CHRISTENSEN, JON 44,23
09/12/22 REPAIRS TO AMBASSADOR FLOAT 44,23% 877 100 4000 430 1010
Total for Vendor: 44.23
40140 5667 CINTAS 79.82
4130859321 09/09/22 MATS-L.S, 79.82% 609 979 4979 410 1010
Total for Vendor: 79.82
40115 4238 CINTAS CORP 66.09
8405863267 09/02/22 RESTOCK lst AID KITS 13.22 101 920 4920 433 1010
8405863267 09/02/22 RESTOCK lst AID KITS 13.22 601 943 4943 433 1010
8405863267 09/02/22 RESTOCK lst AID KITS 13.22 602 948 4948 433 1010
8405863267 09/02/22 RESTOCK lst AID KITS 13.22 604 957 4957 433 1010
8405863267 09/02/22 RESTOCK 1lst AID KITS 13.21 605 963 4963 433 1010
Total for Vendor: 66.09
40156 5627 CORE & MAIN LP 1,443.18
R552726 09/09/22 CB REPAIR LID/CURB STOP WRENC 1,443.18 601 943 4943 220 1010
Total for Vendor: 1,443.18
40119 69 DODGE COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL 195,15
00159871 08/04/22 WASTE DISPOSAL 152.65 101 522 4522 220 1010
00163359 09/20/22 WASTE DISPOSAL 42.50 101 522 4522 220 1010
Total for Vendor: 195.15
40165 3096 EQUIPMENT MANAGEMENT COMPANY 685,00
61243 09/198/22 BNN'L MAINT-EXTRICATION EQUIP 685.00 101 220 4220 400 1010

Total for Vendor:

685.00
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CITY OF KASSON
Claim Approval List

For the Accounting Period: 9/22

For Pay Date = 09/29/22

*

... Over spent expenditure

For Pay Date: 09/29/22

Page: 3 of 12

Report ID: AP100V

Claim/ Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Account
40151 6502 EULER, TRACY 179.51
REPLACES CHECK 62093 FROM 4/15/21
1858-05 04/15/21 RL MTR DEP REFUND-SIDNEY 179.51 604 2212 1010
Total for Vendor: 179.51
40116 2618 FIRE SAFETY USA INC 125.95
163591 09/13/22 ANN'L F.E. INSPECT-ARENA 53.95 606 516 4516 400 1010
163593 09/13/22 ANN'L F.E, INSPECT-LIBRARY 72.00% 211 550 4550 400 1010
Total for Vendor: 125.95
40118 150 GORDYS BODY SHOP INC 67.33
2593 09/07/22 REPL RT FT BUMPER-'20 FORD F15 67.33 601 943 4943 400 1010
Total for Vendor: 67.33
40183 77 HAWKINS INC 40.00
6289586 09/15/22 4 CHLORINE CYLINDERS 40.00 101 514 4514 210 1010
Total for Vendor: 40.00
40120 2462 HOISINGTON KOEGLER GROUP INC 4,177.50
019-041-34 09/11/22 PLANNING SERVICES-AUG. 937.50%* 101 191 4191 440 1010
019-041-34 09/11/22 P & Z MEETINGS 562.,50% 101 191 4191 440 1010
019-041-34 09/11/22 PROJ COORDINATION-KWIK TRI 1,500.00 101 1158 1010
019-041-34 09/11/22 LIONS PARK PLANNING 75.00% 101 522 4522 430 1010
019-041-34 09/11/22 VAIL PROP DEVELOPMENT 727.50% 260 650 4650 440 1010
019-041-34 09/11/22 CUP ZONING-PLAZA 57 375.00 101 1155 1010
Total for Vendor: 4,177.50
40157 6099 IBISCH, TIMOTHY 331.38
09/21/22 MILES-CMPAS MTGS 2B4.75% 604 959 4959 332 1010
09/21/22 MILES-D C AMBULANCE MTG 7.50 101 140 4140 331 1010
09/21/22 MILES-P & Z 5.13% 101 191 4191 430 1010
09/21/22 MEALS~EDA 34.00 290 650 4650 430 1010

Total for Vendor:

331.38
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For Pay Date = 08/29/22
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Report ID: AP100V

Claim/ Check Vendor #/Name/ Document 5/ Disc § Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
40152 6282 ICS 40,073.97
8830 08/31/22 LIBRARY REPAIR PROJECT 40,073.97* 210 650 4650 430 1010
Total for Vendor: 40,073.97
40121 6499 INSTITUTE FOR ENVIRONMENTAL 1,268.25
45214 09/13/22 PROF SERV-FIRE HALL DEMO 1,268.25% 430 630 4630 430 1010
Total for Vendor: 1,268.25
40158 3853 J HARLEN CO INC 437.95
1541785 08/30/22 SHOTGUN STICK/DISCONNECT HOOK 437.95% 604 957 4957 240 1010
1541785 08/30/22 D C TRANSIT TAX 2.05% 604 957 4957 240 1010
1541785 08/30/22 D C TRANSIT TAX ~2.05 604 2026 1010
Total for Vendor: 437,95
40185 6258 JEREMY'S LAWN CARE 1,550.00
1727 09/22/22 LAWN MOWING 9/19 173.70% 605 963 4963 444 1010
1727 09/22/22 LAWN MOWING 9/19 36.17 601 943 4943 444 1010
1727 09/22/22 LAWN MOWING 9/19 279.96 602 947 4947 444 1010
1727 09/22/22 LAWN MOWING 9/19 4.90 602 948 4948 444 1010
1727 09/22/22 LAWN MOWING 9/19 161.44% 604 957 4957 444 1010
1727 09/22/22 LAWN MOWING 9/19 619.18 101 522 4522 444 1010
1727 09/22/22 LAWN MOWING 9/19 192,91 101 518 4518 444 1010
1727 09/22/22 LAWN MOWING 9/19 81.74 101 310 4310 444 1010
1727 09/22/22 SALES TAX 11.10% 604 957 4957 444 1010
1727 09/22/22 SALES TAX -11.10 604 2025 1010
1727 09/22/22 D C TRANSIT TAX 0.81% 604 957 4957 444 1010
1727 09/22/22 D C TRANSIT TAX -0.81 604 2026 1010
Total for Vendor: 1,550.00
40141 25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR CO 2,852,68
2133588 09/09/22 LIQUOR 1,336.50 609 975 4975 251 1010
2133588 09/09/22 FREIGHT 15.49 609 975 4975 335 1010
2132061 09/08/22 LIQUOR 967.64 609 975 4975 251 1010
2132061 09/08/22 FREIGHT 17.11 609 975 4975 335 1010
2132062 09/08/22 WINE 501.60 608 975 4975 251 1010
2132062 09/08/22 FREIGHT 14.34 609 975 4975 335 1010

Total for Vendor: 2,852.68
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For Pay Date: 09/29/22
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Claim/ Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
40182 4493 JOHNSON HARDWARE CO 400,00
0970048IN 09/14/22 REPAIR LOCKS-K.A.C. RESTROO 400.00% 101 514 4514 400 1010
Total for Vendor: 400.00
40160 3454 KASSON CAR CARE 14.00
24973 08/18/22 TIRE REPAIR 14.00 601 943 4943 400 1010
Total for Vendor: 14.00
40122 35 KASSON HARDWARE HANK 766.13
08/31/22 R&M SUPPLIES-PARKS 58,96 101 522 4522 220 1010
08/31/22 R&M SUPPLIES-F D 118.12 101 220 4220 220 1010
08/31/22 R&M SUPPLIES-K.A.C. 44.58 101514 4514 220 1010
08/31/22 SMALL TOOLS-WATER 47.49 601 943 4943 240 1010
08/31/22 R&M SUPPLIES-ELECTRIC 44.94 604 957 4957 220 1010
08/31/22 SALES TAX 3.09 604 957 4957 220 1010
08/31/22 SALES TAX -3.09 604 2025 1010
08/31/22 D C TRANSIT TAX 0.22 604 957 4957 220 1010
08/31/22 D C TRANSIT TAX ~0.22 604 2026 1010
08/31/22 R&M SUPPLIES-WATER 41.97 601 943 4943 220 1010
08/31/22 SHIPPING-WATER DEPT 129.26 601 943 4943 430 1010
08/31/22 R&M SUPPLIES-WWTP OPER 62,95 602 947 4947 220 1010
08/31/22 OPER SUPPLIES-WWTP OPER 64.91 602 947 4947 210 1010
08/31/22 R&M SUPPLIES-STORM WATER 152.95 605 963 4963 220 1010
Total for Vendor: 766,13
40142 4427 KASSON LASER GRAPHICS 600,00
9986 09/07/22 600 CAN KOOZIES 600.00 609 976 4976 343 1010
9986 09/07/22 SALES TAX 41,25 609 976 4976 343 1010
9986 03/07/22 SALES TAX -41.25 609 2025 1010
9986 09/07/22 D C TRANSIT TAX 3.00 609 976 4976 343 1010
9986 09/07/22 D C TRANSIT TAX -3.00 609 2026 1010

Total for Vendor:

600.00
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40143 6342 KINNEY CREEK BREWERY 105.00
1952 09/09/22 BEER 105.00 609 975 4975 252 1010
Total for Vendor: 105.00
40173 6503 KOEHLER, BRITTANY 65.00
09/21/22 REFUND '22 SEASON POOL CREDIT 65,00 101 2200 1010
Total for Vendor: 65.00
40123 2617 MENARDS-ROCHESTER NORTH 211.54
11236 08/13/22 DOOR-BALL FIELD CONC STAND 47,98 101 517 4517 220 1010
11551 09/19/22 MATERIALS-PARK BENCHES 163.56 101 522 4522 220 1010
‘Total for Vendor: 211.54
40124 376 MN DEPT OF HEALTH 6,223.00
08/16/22 CLEAN WATER ACT-SERV CONN FEE 6,223.00 601 2080 1010
Total for Vendor: 6,223.00
40161 2344 MN VALLEY TESTING LABORATORIES 503.00
1164590 09/20/22 SUSP SOLIDS/MERC TESTING 503,00 602 947 4947 440 1010
Total for Vendor: 503.00
40125 6501 MULRINE, QUINN 7.51
08/22/22 K.A.C. CONCESSION SUPPLIES 7.51% 101 514 4514 262 1010
Total for Vendor: 7.51
40174 6504 NAATZ, MATT 4.50
09/21/22 REFUND '22 SEASON POOL CREDIT 4.50 101 2200 1010
Total for Vendor: 4.50
40144 60 NORTHERN BEVERAGE DIST. CO. LL 6,830.05
1005383 09/08/22 BEER 6,810.45 609 975 4975 252 1010
1005383 09/08/22 NA BEVERAGE 17.60 609 975 4975 254 1010
1005383 09/08/22 FREIGHT 2.00 609 975 4975 335 1010

Total for Vendor: 6,830.05
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Claim/ Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
40126 6327 PEC SOLUTIONS 217.50
8128422500 09/15/22 RETRIEVE VIDEO-LIAB CLAIM 217,50% 101 514 4514 400 1010
Total for Vendor: 217.50
40145 23 PHILLIPS WINE & SPIRITS 1,294.44
6458495 09/08/22 LIQUOR 932.30 609 975 4975 251 1010
6458495 09/08/22 FREIGHT 9,50 609 975 4975 335 1010
6458496 09/08/22 WINE 341.25 609 975 4975 251 1010
6458496 09/08/22 FREIGHT 11.39 609 975 4975 335 1010
Total for Vendor: 1,294.44
40175 6505 PREDMORE, HEATHER 14.00
09/21/22 REFUND '22 SEASON POOL CREDIT 14.00 101 2200 1010
Total for Vendor: 14.00
40127 780 RAPPE, LINDA 392,23
09/19/22 MILES-ADVANCED ACADEMY 131.25 101 140 4140 333 1010
09/19/22 ROOM-ADVANCED ACADEMY 239,53 101 140 4140 333 1010
09/19/22 MEAL-ADVANCED ACADEMY 21.45 101 140 4140 333 1010
Total for Vendor: 392.23
40128 5507 REINDERS INC 391.00
3182054-00 09/13/22 GRASS SEED-LIBRARY PROJECT 391.00 211 550 4550 220 1010
Total for Vendor: 391.00
40176 6506 RICHARDS, ANGIE 4,00
09/21/22 REFUND '22 SEASON POOL CREDIT 4,00 101 2200 1010
Total for Vendor: 4.00
40146 63 SCHOTT DIST CO INC 5,339.85
484094 09/08/22 BEER 5,299.35 609 975 4975 252 1010
484095 09/08/22 LIQUOR 40.50 609 975 4975 251 1010
Total for Vendor: 5,339.85
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40147 3850 SOUTHERN GLAZER'S WINE & 1,481,893
2255714 09/07/22 LIQUOR 1,420.88 609 975 4975 251 1010
2255714 09/07/22 WINE 44,00 609 975 4975 251 1010
2255714 09/07/22 FREIGHT 17.056 609 975 4975 335 1010
Total for Vendor: 1,481.93
40129 79 STREICHER'S 88.98
11588582 09/07/22 HOLSTER/GLOCK MAG 88.98 io1l 210 4210 240 1010
Total for Vendor: 88,98
40164 6273 TANTALUS SYSTEMS INC 7,890.60
24211 09/14/22 PROJ MGMNT SERVICES 3,000.00 604 1640 1010
ORD39361 08/11/22 TPM CONTROLLER/SFTW LIC-VAIL 4,890.60 604 1640 1010
Total for Vendor: 7,890.60
40130 498 TEIGEN PAPER & SUPPLY 357.86
96212 09/08/22 NIT GLVS/CAN LINERS 105.27 211 580 4550 210 1010
96224 08/08/22 CAN LINERS 45,20 101 522 4522 220 1010
96225 09/08/22 CAN LINERS 45,20 101 522 4522 220 1010
21225 09/09/22 WYPALL+ 116.28 101 522 4522 220 1010
96943 09/16/22 CAN LINERS 45,91 211 550 4550 210 1010
Total for Vendor: 357.86
40177 6507 THOMPSON, NICOLE 6.00
09/21/22 REFUND '22 SEASON POOL CREDIT 6.00 i01 2200 1010
Total for Vendor: 6.00
40131 123 THRONDSON OIL & LP GAS CO 3,605.80
376679 09/08/22 P, DIESEL 721.16 101 310 4310 210 1010
376679 09/08/22 P. DIESEL 721.16 601 943 4943 210 1010
376679 09/08/22 P. DIESEL 721,16 602 948 4948 210 1010
376679 09/08/22 P, DIESEL 721.16 604 957 4957 210 1010
376679 09/08/22 P, DIESEL 721.16 605 963 4963 210 1010
376679 09/08/22 SALES TAX 49.58 604 957 4957 210 1010
376679 09/08/22 SALES TAX -49.58 604 2025 1010
376679 09/08/22 D C TRANSIT TAX 3.61 604 957 4957 210 1010
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Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # fund Org Acet  Object Proj Account
376679 09/08/22 D C TRANSIT TAX -3.61 604 2026 1010
Total for Vendor: 3,605.80
40132 71 UTILITY CONSULTANTS INC 4,397.80
113543 08/31/22 TOTAL COLIFORM 117.60 601 943 4943 440 1010
113543 08/31/22 CBOD/TSS/FEC COLIF/TOT PHOSP 2,910.43 602 947 4947 440 1010
113543 08/31/22 MANTORVILLE TESTING 329,22 602 947 4947 440 1010
113543 08/31/22 PRIORITY POLLUTANTS 1,040.55 602 947 4947 440 1010
Total for Vendor: 4,397.80
40133 5035 VALLI INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC 2,053.15
84192 08/31/22 UTILITY BILLING MAILING 410.63 601 944 4944 325 1010
84192 08/31/22 UTILITY BILLING MAILING 410,63 602 949" 4949 325 1010
84192 08/31/22 UTILITY BILLING MAILING 821.26 604 959 4959 325 1010
84192 08/31/22 UTILITY BILLING MAILING 410.63 605 963 4963 325 1010
Total for Vendor: 2,053.15
40134 5497 VOSEN, DAVID 163.45
09/03/22 VOSEN-3 UNIFORM PANTS 81.73 601 943 4943 214 1010
09/03/22 VOSEN-3 UNIFORM PANTS 81.72% 602 948 4948 214 1010
Total for Vendor: 163.45
40135 637 WEBER, LETH & WOESSNER PLC 1,131.,00
AUG '22 09/15/22 1.2 HRS LEGAL-CEMETERY 174.00 101 518 4518 430 1010
AUG '22 09/15/22 .2 HR LEGAL-~KOMET ACRES 29.00 101 191 4191 304 1010
AUG '22 09/15/22 1.7 HRS LEGAL-C C MTGS 246.50 101 111 4111 304 1010
AUG '22 09/15/22 4.7 HRS LEGAL-EDA-HAMILTON 681.50% 290 650 4650 304 1010
Total for Vendor: 1,131.00
40162 388 WESCO RECEIVABLES CORP 197.66
107082 09/07/22 STEEL PADLOCK/BRASS KEYS 197.66 604 957 4957 220 1010
Total for Vendor: 197.66
401563 50 XCEL ENERGY 20.21
UTIL SERV-STR LT 8/3-9/2 20.21 101 316 4316 380 1010

Total for Vendor:

20.21
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Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
40154 2427 XCEL ENERGY 400,97
796349654 09/15/22 UTIL SERV-NW LIFT ST 400.97* 602 948 4948 380 1010
Total for Vendor: 400.97
40188 6399 XCEL ENERGY 338,000.00
09/22/22 RELOC TRANSM STRUCT-ROUNDABOUT 338,000.00% 424 196 4196 430 1010
Total for Vendor: 338,000.00

# of Claims

57 Total: 826,979.45



09/22/22
11:24:53

CITY OF KASSON

Fund Summary for Claims

For the Accounting Period:

9/22

Page: 11 of 12
Report ID: AP110

Fund/Account

Amount

101 General Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING
210 STABILIZATION FUND

1010 CASH-OPERATING
211 Library Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING
260 SCDP

1010 CASH-OPERATING

290 Economic Development

1010 CASH-OPERATING
424 Bwy 57
1010 CASH-OPERATING

430 Public Safety Building

1010 CASH-OPERATING
601 Water Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING
602 Sewer Fund

1010 CASH-~OPERATING
604 Electric Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING
605 Storm Water

1010 CASH-OPERATING
606 ICE ARENA

1010 CASH-OPERATING
609 Liquor Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING

877 Festival in Park Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING

Total:

$9,441.01

$40,073.97

$776.37

$727.50

$715.50

$338,000.00

$1,268.25

$9,346.74

$6,823.62

$397,912.09

$1,471.65

$53.95

$20,324.57

$44.23

$826,979.45
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CITY OF KASSON
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KASSON. MN 55944-2204

The claim batch dated »\\ are approved for payment.

APPROVED / £il Member




Kasson Public Library
607 1st St. NW, Kasson, MN 55944
507/634-7615 www.kasson.lib.mn.us

14 September 2022

Timothy Ibisch, City Administrator
City of Kasson

401 5" st. SE

Kasson, MN 55944

Dear Mr. lbisch:

| have met with and reviewed Nancy Hackenmiller, Library Assistant, in her annual evaluation on September 7.
2022. Her work is always of the highest quality, she is ready to accept new responsibilities and always eager
to gain new skills. She has clear goals and an action plan to meet her goals of continued growth, and these are
recorded on the Performance Review document. In its regular meeting on September13, 2022, the Kasson
Public Library Board reviewed the evaluation as well. Because she is already at the top step of her grade, she
is aware that she will not receive a salary increase. Together with the approval of the Library Board, |
therefore recommend her for continued employment.

| respectfully request your approval, along with that of the City Council in its next meeting.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

@w\’/xdw’ . SB\«M’ Cro%"acQurQ‘Q/
Patricia Shaffer-Gottschalk

Kasson Public Library Director

605 1% Street NW

Kasson, MN 55944



Kasson Fire Department - Monthly Meeting
September 12, 2022 - 1900

Meeting Called to Order: Chief Joe Fitch
Roll Call
Minutes of the previous meeting: Read and Approved

Treasurer’s Report — Relief General Fund: $49,406.04
Appointment of Entertainment: (OCT) Lawrence / Lee

Training/Drill(s):
SEPT 19 - Gas Monitor Training
SEPT 26 - Medical training

Guest(s):
NONE

Id Busin

e Family Day
o September 24th at the Millers, looking at a meal for lunchtime
o Please sign up so we can have a rough estimate for food

New Business:

e Thank yous
o Project Kids for the fire hall visit in June
o Engdahl family sent thank you for Capt Miller and KFD’s response to an alarm call

e Chief gave a thank you to those that helped out with Big Iron Classic and Mantorville Parade

e Med Compass Monday Oct 3rd from 1500-1900
o Sign up on the board
o Do your best to be here that night, it is mandatory to have this completed

e Sept 13th at 1900 PTSD speaker at DCAMB (registration required)
o For first responders and significant others

e Restocking EMR items reminder
o Restock from the ambulance when we can and communicate with Deputy Chief Seljan when
we have items out of stock

e Fire Prevention Week
o Wednesday Oct 12th
m School demonstrations will be during the day
m Open house from 1800-2000
m Sign up on the board

e Aladtec numbers discussion
o August numbers were far below where they have been. If you miss your duty crew week, you
should be trying to pick up on other weeks to get your hours in. We had a lengthy discussion
about how we can try to fix this. The brainstorming will continue.



Kasson Fire Department — Monthly Meeting cont.
January 3, 2022

e Zumbro Valley Mutual Aid meeting at West Concord Fire Station
O October 11th at 1900

Officers Update:
NONE

Relief Updates: None

= Apparatus / Other Status Reports

e Rescue Extrication tools being serviced 9/13
Engine | Pump test 9/20
Engine Il Pump test 9/20
Tanker |
New tanker
Ladder | Pump test 9/20
Grass Rig
Utility
Chief’s truck
EMR Unit
HAZMAT

Bills Review Relief:
e N/A

Review of Calls:

52 Calls for August 2022

44 EMS
1 MVC
Rescue

Structure Fire
4  Alarm
2 Canceled
Gas leak

1 Other

f the A

Meeting Adjourned



Kasson Fire Department — Monthly Meeting cont.
January 3, 2022

Respectfully Submitted: Lindsey Derby, Sec / Treas ‘22

... Firefighters not in attendance — Please sign and date your reading of the Meeting Minutes ...




KASSON PUBLIC LIBRARY (KPL) BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING MINUTES
Tuesday, August 16" 2022, at 6:00pm in the Library

Present: Mel Ferris, Heather Gransee, Fran Johnson, Laurie Schultz, Jon Wright and Director Pat
Shaffer-Gottschalk

Absent: none

Visitors: none

Petitions to the Chair: none

Amendments to Agenda: Laurie motioned to approve the agenda; 2" by Mel. Motion carried.
